

S.T No. 114 of 2020

Present : Smt. Suparna Roy, A.D.J, F.T.C 1st Court, In-Charge, Tamluk

Order No.19,
dt. 24.04.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 8.

Sole accused person on Court Bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge for the State files hazira.

No witness turns up today before this Court.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix **17.07.2023** for for evidence of C.S.W Nos. 6 & 7.

Fix **18.07.2023** for for evidence of C.S.W No. 8.

Ld. P.P-in-charge to take steps for production of witnesses accordingly.

Accused person as before.

Sd/-

A.D.J, FTC-1, In-Charge,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.