

S.T 114 of 2020

CNR- WBEM01 002370-2020, CIS Regd. No.SC 114 of 2020

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Order No.28

dated 10.09.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

No step taken by the accused persons.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with one witness namely S.I Sourav Chinya.

Ld. Defence Advocate is not present.

In view of the resolution dated 10.09.2024 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, the case is adjourned.

An intimation in respect of witness namely S.I. Samar Mishra of Nandigram P.S is received with the contention that the said witness is badly engaged in L/O duty at Nandigram PS area and he prays for another date. Let the same be kept with the record.

Witness namely S.I Sourav Chinya is discharged without examination.

To 05.10.2024 for further evidence.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons upon the witnesses.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

