

S.T 114 of 2020

CNR- WBEM01 002370-2020, CIS Regd. No.SC 114 of 2020

Present : Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur In-charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

Order No.33

dated 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of remaining witnesses.

In view of the resolution dated 03.06.2025 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, none appears before this Court.

PO is on transferred.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 06.08.2025 for further evidence of remaining witnesses.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to take steps for securing attendance of remaining witnesses on the next date fixed.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.