

S.T 114 of 2020
CNR- WBEM01 002370-2020, CIS Regd. No.SC 114 of 2020
Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.34
dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of remaining witnesses.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

Sole accused person namely Sanjib Sau on C/B is absent and is allowed to be represented by a petition under Section 317 Cr.PC.

No witness is present today.

It appears from the record that C.S.W No.9 Sourav China who was posted in Kolaghat Beat House as per C/S being first IO has not been turned up in the Court for long period of time. Because of his non appearance further progress of the case is halted. Accordingly S.P., Purba Medinipur is requested to ensure the presence of above police officer before this Court on the next date fixed.

Case is adjourned till next date.

To 03.09.2025 for evidence of C.S.W No.7.

Accused person on C/B is to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons to above mentioned C.S.W for his evidence on the date as fixed.

Let a copy of this order along with summons in the name of Sourav China be sent to the S.P., Purba Medinipur for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/- Shib Shankar Ghosh
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/- Shib Shankar Ghosh
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

