

S.T 114 of 2020

CNR- WBEM01 002370-2020, CIS Regd. No.SC 114 of 2020

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.36

dated 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-7 Sourav Chinya and C.S.W-8 Samar Mishra

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with two witnesses namely Sourav Chinya and Samar Mishra.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Sole accused person namely Sanjib Sahoo is absent and is allowed to be represented by a petition under section 317 Cr.PC.

The witness namely Sourav Chinya is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.7 and discharged.

During his evidence, endorsement includingin signature of S.I Harasundar Mohanti on written complaint as Exhibit No.1/1, formal FIR as Exhibit No.5, Zimmanama as Exhibit No.6, report as Exhibit No.2/1, rough sketch map and index as Exhibit No.7 and Exhibit No.7/1 have been admitted into evidence.

The witness Samar Mishra is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.8 and discharged.

During his evidence, letter as 'X' for identification.

Case is adjourned till next date.

To 05.12.2025 for further examination of P.W.1 on recall.

Accused person on C/B is to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons to P.W.-1 for evidence on the next date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

