

S.T 114 of 2020
CNR- WBEM01 002370-2020, CIS Regd. No.SC 114 of 2020
Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.40
dated 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for argument.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Sole accused person namely Sanjib Sau is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person has submitted that he will not adduce any evidence from his side.

Accordingly the evidence from the side of accused person is closed.

The record is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full from both sides.

To 25.03.2026 for delivery of judgment.

Accused person on C/B is to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.